FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 To the Director of the U.S	. Pate	29-2003	IEET	Pater Attor Attor	Department on and Trader ney Docket Name Customers	nark Office lo. [Text] er Number:	22,852
Name of conveying Paul Worn PARK Virgil Raymond HE Christie Susan RA Carrie L. BOYER	g party(ies):	2633443 .9.53	2. Name:	Name and addres	_	party(ies):	9324
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address: Intellectual Property Departments				
3. Nature of conveya	nce:		Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street				1(
	☐ Merger		City:	Peoria		-	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of	Name	State:	IL	Zip Code:	61629-649	90
Other:			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: Decem	ber 16, 2003 and Dec	cember 10, 2003		Yes	⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: December 16, 2003 and December 11, 2003							
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):				
	Additional	numbers attached?	∤ □ Yes	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
/600/ жАБРАЙ), 00000044 . 97. : Name:				Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40		
	49.50 JD			•	ease charge d	eficiency to	deposit
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT				Authorized to	be charged t	o deposit ad	ecount
	NER, L.L.P. Street, N.W.						
City: Washingto	n, D.C.						
State:	Zip: 2	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account N	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Darren M. Jiron, Ro	eg. No. 45,777	Januar (h.	ı	December 1	9, 2003	
[Typed Name of Si	gnor]	Signa	ture		Da	te	-
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 7							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SILVER DOPED CATALYSTS FOR TREATMENT OF EXHAUST

OLVER DOTED OF	TALIGIOTOR MEATMENT OF EXHAUST	
for which We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on, 2003 (Se	States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or file erial No); and	ed an application for
Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, II securing the entire right, title, and interest in and	on of Delaware whose post office address is Inte L 61629-6490 (hereinafter referred to as Assigne to this invention in all countries throughout the wais invention and the Letters Patent to be issued units.)	e), is desirous of orld, and in and to the
other good and valuable consideration the receip have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, a lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right No, filed (if any), and this applicate the United States which may be granted thereon above provisional application (if any), as well as applications for Letters Patent which may hereaft which may be granted on this invention in any for lower hereby authorize and request the Commiss any foreign country whose duty it is to issue pate	r and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ ot of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unit, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisition, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim pall rights to claim priority on the basis of this applitter be filed for this invention in any foreign country reign country, and all extensions, renewals, and resioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United Stants on applications as described above, to issue as, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.	d, I/We, as Assignor(s), unto the Assignee, its sional application Serial and all Letters Patent of riority on the basis of the cation, and all y and all Letters Patent eissues thereof; and tates and any official of all Letters Patent for this
AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have not executed and will not execute any a	ave the full right to convey the interest assigned bagreement in conflict with this Assignment;	y this Assignment, and
Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, desirable to perfect the title to this invention in sa continuation, and reissue applications, make all r successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce processors.	d agree that We will, without further consideration, known to us respecting this invention, and testify execute and deliver any and all papers that may aid Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute a rightful oaths and generally do everything possible roper patent protection for this invention in the Unense incident to the execution of such papers sha	in any legal proceeding, be necessary or all divisional, to aid Assignee, its aited States and any
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have he	ereunto set our hands.	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Paul Worn Park	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 12-16-03
ADDRESS 2807 W. Windflower Court, Peoria, Illinois 61615-8837		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof ☒ Yes ☐ No

Page 1 of 3

1. WITNESS NAME CRAIC HADEGER	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/16/03
ADDRESS	770	CITIZENSHIP
1227 E. HALLOCK HOLLOW 1	20	USA
CHILLICOTHE, IL 61523		·
2. WITNESS NAME Mark J. Andrews ADDRESS Strawood Ct	WITNESS SIGNATURE Holer	DATE //8/03
818 Cox wood Ct		CITIZENSHIP USA
Edelslein IL 61	526	
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Virgil Raymond Hester	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 12/16/03
ADDRESS 18418 N. White Oak, Edelstein, Illinois 61526		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
1. WITNESS NAME CRALLE HASEURE	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/16/03
ADDRESS	0 8	CITIZENSHIP
1227 F. HALLOCK HOLLOC	u RD.	USA
AILLICOTHE, IL 61523		
2. WITNESS NAME AND YEWS ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE Alex	DATE /2/16/03
8/8 W. Cox Wood Ct		CITIZENSHIP UJA
Florida, E1 61526		

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Christie Susan RAGLE	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 12-16-03
ADDRESS 515 E. Market, Havana, Illinois 62644	ADDRESS	
1. WITNESS NAME CRAYS HABEGER	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 12/16/03
ADDRESS 1227 F. HALLECK H	ouou ED.	CITIZENSHIP
	523	
2. WITNESS NAME J. Andrews	WITNEST SKNATURE Afelins	DATE 2/16/03
2. WITNESS NAME ADDRESS 818 W. Ceravod Ct	CITIZENSHIP USA	
Edelstein IL 6		
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Carrie L. Boyer	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 1531 Manchester Drive, Shiloh, Illinois 62269		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
2. WITNESS NAME ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE

Page 3 of 3

		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	·	CITIZENSHIP
<u> </u>		·
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE .	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Virgil Raymond Hester	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 18418 N. White Oak, Edelstein, Illinois 61526		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

	· 	
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Christie Susan RAGLE	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 515 E. Market, Havana, Illinois 62644	CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Carrie L. Boyer	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 12/10/19
ADDRESS 1531 Manchester Drive, Shiloh, Illinois 62269		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
	-0.0	
1. WITHESS NAME BY	WIT VESS SIGNATURE	DATE Scied
1531 Marchell Dr.		CITIZENSHIP
Shilph 1 62269		
,		
2. WITNESS NAME Michael Brown ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE Michael Thorn	DATE 10 DE C 200 3
ADDRESS 1461 Cadwell Cow	1	CITIZENSHIP U.S.A
Shilah T1 62269		

Page 3 of 3